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Turf Stand
Samstag, 3. Januar 2026
1 11:05 4RACING WELCOMES YOU GRADUATION PLATE

1000 m 130.000 

2 11:40 RACING TODAY MAIDEN PLATE
1160 m 105.000 

3 12:15 FOR HOSPITALITY BOOKINGS CALL 011 681 1796 MAIDEN PLATE
1160 m 120.000 

4 12:50 TAB 4RACING APP MR 90 HANDICAP
1800 m 130.000 

5 13:25 #YOUCANBETONUS! MR 78 HANDICAP
1600 m 120.000 

6 14:00 WWW.TAB4RACING.COM MR 72 HANDICAP
1400 m 100.000 

7 14:40 TAB.CO.ZA FM 101 DIVIDED HANDICAP
1160 m 135.000 

8 15:15 PLAY SOCCER 6, 10 AND 13 MR 84 HANDICAP
1160 m 125.000 

9 15:50 NEXT TURFFONTEIN RACEMEETING SUNDAY 11 JANUARY FM 83 DIVIDED H
1160 m 105.000 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
African Pride 1
Angel's Oasis 9
Antonio Gaudi 8
Banha Bridge 4
Black Egret 8
Blind Ambition 7
Blizzard Snow 7
Calantha 7
Can You Danse 8
Chapbook 1
Charleston Dawn 2
Chrome Tourmaline 7
Clairwood Rose 9
Clever Trevor 1
Dj Junior 4
Eiffel Tower 5
Eight Hats 9
Elegantrix 7
Elusive Red 5
Esquevelle 8
Fiery Frolic 2

Fostinovo 6
Frozen Fantasy 7
Futurewolff 5
Gimmeachoice 4
Global Impact 6
Green Flash 7
Guerilla Warfare 5
Gulf Of America 2
Hammer Blow 3
Hathighwaytothesky 9
His Lordship 8
I'm A Fireball 1
Imperial Master 4
It's Personal 8
Jazz Pianist 9
Jordan 4
Just A Winter 2
Kaalvoet 1
Katya Kabanova 2
Kindred Heart 7
King Bluetooth 6

Komati River 7
Lady Elliot 9
Legendary 6
Lolly Willowes 2
Longsword 8
Lovable 3
Loveonthehorizon 2
Master Buddy 3
Maverick Queen 9
Mister Wilson 8
Monkey's Wedding 3
My Lucky Charm 6
Nothing Compares 2
Oklahoma Smokeshow 6
Page Boy 5
Palace Revolt 8
Peregrine Falcon 6
Poblano 7
Poppy Day 2
Power Of Pearls 3
Power Of Tiger 2

Quiet Winter 9
Radio Star 5
Ready Set Fire 6
Red Penny 8
River Romeo 4
Rock Of Bismantova 8
Russel Square 3
Salt Lake City 6
Santiago's Pride 5
Scarlet o'hara 2
Scented Path 3
Sea Shanty 6
Season's Greetings 9
Sergeant Soqrat 8
Seven Times Red 2
Skittles Skies 4
Sky Pilot 3
Speedman 5
Spy Story 5
Step Into It 5
Summer Shade 6

Sunset Warrior 6
Terrence 3
The Playboy Bomber 4
There She Goes 9
Tommy Atkins 5
Top Division 8
Tracksuit Dave 3
Trajanus 1
Treasure State 2
Trombolines 3
Tuscan Romance 7
Union Rose 8
United Offer 9
Valieva 9
Vesuvio 4
Waiting On Charlie 9
Whirlybird 9
Willow Lady 9
Winds Of Change 1
Winika 2
Woensdag Koerant 3

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Callan Murray 1,3,5,6,7,9 Calvin Habib 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 Chase Maujean 2,3,4,5,8,9
Craig Zackey 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,9 Denis Schwarz 2,5 Gavin Lerena 1,3,5,6,7,8,9
Jeffrey-R. Syster 2,4,6,7 K J Lihaba 2,3,5,9 Kabelo Matsunyane 3,7,8,9
Keagan De Melo 2,3,4,5,6,8,9 L Nhlapo 2,6 M K Katjedi 2,6,7,8,9
M Mbuto 4,6,7 M Michel 1,7,8,9 Marco V'rensburg 3,6,7,8
Muzi Yeni 4,7,8,9 Philasande Mxoli 2,4,5,8,9 R A Venniker 1,2,3,6,8,9
Raymond Danielson 2,5 Ryan Munger 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 S'manga Khumalo 3,8,9
T Mayhew 1,2,8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A G Laird 2,3,4,5,9 A P Peter 2,3,6,7,8,9 B Warren 7 B Webber 2,6,7
C Binda 1,3,6,8,9 C I Jonker 6 C Spies 1,7,8 C/T Dawson 3,4,9
D N Stenger 8 E Verdonese 4 F Bronkhorst 2,6,8,9 F P Habib 6,7
H E Adamson 5 J A Soma 4 J Crawford 7,9 J J Van Vuuren 6,8
M G Azzie 1,5 M Khan 2,3,6 M N Houdalakis 3,8,9 M Pandaram 4,6
M/M De Kock 1,3,5,6,7 P F Matchett 2,4,6,8,9 R Klaasen 7,8,9 R R Magner 3,5,8
R R Sage 7,9 S G Tarry 1,2,3,4,5,8,9 S J Gray 5 S T Pettigrew 2,4
T Zackey 4 W C Marwing 2,3 W/W Marwing 5,9
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1
11:05

1000 m
130.000 

4RACING WELCOMES YOU GRADUATION PLATE
Rennpreis: 130.000  (77.188 24.700 12.350 6.175 3.088)

1
1000

Box: 2
ML: 4,0

60.00

Winds Of Change
5j. b W (What A Winter - My Sanctuary)

Trainer: M G Azzie
Besitzer: TKP Racing , Kalinga & Drak

Gavin Lerena

07.12 Turffontein 3 1160 7,0 M Yeni One Fine Winter, Yippee Kiyay, Winds Of C
26.10 Turffontein 8 1160 9,0 K Matsunyane Buffalo Storm Cody, Fire Attack, Lead The 
13.07 Greypoly 4 1200 1,8 G Lerena Future Variety, Bourbon Warrior, Rainbow R
31.05 Scottsville Turf 14 1200 9,5 G Lerena Tenango, O'Tenikwa, King Of The Gauls
29.03 Turffontein 3 1000 26,0 J P V'd Merwe William Robertson, Golden Sickle, Winds Of

2
Box: 6
ML: 2,0

60.00

African Pride
4j. b W (Rafeef - Mina Salaam)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: I Spy Racing Syndicate  Ltd (

T Mayhew

29.11 Turffontein 12 1160 6,0 K Matsunyane Pistol Pete, Cosmic Star, Charming Cheeta
01.11 Turffontein 3 1000 2,5 K Matsunyane Cosmic Star, Taxi To The Moon, African Pri
14.10 Vac 1 1000 3,8 T Mayhew African Pride, War Of Kingdoms, Bjorn Irons
30.09 Vaal 1 1200 3,8 T Mayhew African Pride, Monkey Puzzle, Witch Hazel
31.05 Scottsville Turf 9 1200 9,0 G Lerena Good For You, Charming Cheetah, Intensity

3
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

60.00

Trajanus
4j. gr W (Danon Platina - Zemfira)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, D Jes

Craig Zackey

11.11 Vaal 1 1000 2,2 C Zackey Trajanus, One Tiger, Banyan
16.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1000 1,2 C Zackey Trajanus, Seed Seeker, Hammer Blow
18.09 Vaal 2 1200 2,5 C Zackey Miami Mountain, Trajanus, Wayne
23.06 Turffontein 2 1000 3,8 C Zackey Alpine Jet, Trajanus, Umzingeli Wenyathi
18.05 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 3,0 C Murray Little Boy Blue, Trajanus, African Pride

4
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

57.00

I'm A Fireball
4j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Gibraltar Blue)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Callan Murray

19.12 Greyville 2 1000 9,0 S Veale Circumbendibus, I'm A Fireball, Captain's C
05.07 Greyville 13 1400 41,0 S Veale Chronicle King, Malmesbury Missile, Tin Pa
31.05 Scottsville Turf 6 1200 13,5 S Veale Good For You, Charming Cheetah, Intensity
27.04 Scottsville Turf 6 1100 4,3 S Veale Elegantrix, Good For You, Malmesbury Miss
02.04 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 3,0 K Matsunyane I'm A Fireball, Captain's Pride, Dark Matter

5
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

57.00

Kaalvoet
4j. b W (Elusive Fort - Ideal Lady)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Calvin Habib

22.11 Kenilworth 5 1200 34,0 C Habib Green Gateway, Roland Garros, All The Ra
02.11 Kenilworth 10 1100 81,0 J Solomons The Us Of A, Dance Variety, Un Bel Di
05.10 Durbanville 4 1000 21,0 C Murray Dame Of Trix, Demanding Dave, Rattlesnak
31.05 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 34,0 C Habib Good For You, Charming Cheetah, Intensity
26.04 Turffontein 3 1100 34,0 C Habib Green Diamond, Vanakkam, Kaalvoet

6
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

57.00

Chapbook
4j. b H (Rafeef - Leaves Of Grass)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

R A Venniker

22.11 Kenilworth 10 1600 76,0 C Habib Good For You, Randolph Hearst, Pay The P
02.11 Kenilworth 5 1400 34,0 C Habib Vapour Trail, Good For You, Randolph Hear
08.10 Durbanville 2 1250 7,0 C Murray Street Outlaw, Chapbook, Commanding
29.06 Scottsville Turf 1 1100 1,3 R Fourie Chapbook, Boardwalk Breeze, Clickbait
03.06 Turffontein 2 1160 6,0 G Lerena Jan Van Goyen, Chapbook, Carnarvon

7
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

56.00

Clever Trevor
4j. b W (Soqrat - Dark Journey)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

M Michel

16.12 Turffontein 8 1160 34,0 J R Syster Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
30.08 Vac 6 1450 4,3 C Murray Chieftain's Shield, Dylan's Champ, Shinto S
09.08 Turffontein 1 1160 1,3 C Murray Clever Trevor, Midnight Flyer, Winston's Wo
26.07 Turffontein 2 1160 3,8 C Murray Rifle Queen, Clever Trevor, Umzingeli Weny

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
11:40

1160 m
105.000 

RACING TODAY MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 105.000  (62.344 19.950 9.975 4.988 2.494)

1
1160

Box: 8

60.00

Gulf Of America
4j. b S (Rafeef - Samish Bay)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy & Wer

Keagan De Melo

07.12 Turffontein 4 1160 8,0 M Michel Play With The Wind, Inspiration, Power Of P
08.05 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 1,7 P Strydom Back From War, Japanese Garden, Hazy D
12.04 Turffontein 2 1160 3,2 S Khumalo Jingleberry, Gulf Of America, Matcha Mint

2
Box: 4

60.00

Fiery Frolic
4j. b S (Querari - Cotillion)

Trainer: W C Marwing
Besitzer: 1 More We Stay Syndicate

Denis Schwarz

16.12 Turffontein 3 1160 6,5 D Schwarz Inspiration, Taking A Risk, Fiery Frolic
02.11 Kenilworth 10 1400 81,0 O Noach Boozy Susie, Nannie Gold, South Of France
07.09 Durbanville 6 1400 6,0 B Plaatjies Red Coral, Greek Heiress, Lebombo Gold
12.06 Kenilworth 12 1200 126,0 O Noach Clair De Lune, Thingamabob, Queen Regen
21.04 Kenilworth 6 1100 51,0 O Noach Ukuduma, Ruby Rex, Lowveld Lily

3
Box: 14

60.00

Nothing Compares
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Sing For Me)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: Dr M Taljaardt & Mr M S Jolly

Raymond Danielson

18.12 Vac 5 1500 15,0 V Sithetho Say A Wish, Savara's Princess, Life And Let
02.12 Turffontein Inside 9 1800 34,0 S Khumalo Frangipani, War Talk, Chickasaw
20.11 Vaal 7 1400 34,0 S Khumalo Dondoyaki, Hubertus Hunt, Delaware River
11.11 Vaal 6 1700 41,0 C Murray Top Shelf Teddy, Reece's Wish, Matter Of T
11.10 Turffontein Inside 8 1800 7,0 G Samo-Burthia Six Of All, Texas Missile, Kavomolka

4
Box: 11

60.00

Charleston Dawn
4j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Golden Dawn)

Trainer: M Khan
Besitzer: Messrs J A Maroun, D Anthon

Ryan Munger

20.11 Vaal 12 1400 126,0 J Penny Dondoyaki, Hubertus Hunt, Delaware River
28.10 Vaal 13 1200 101,0 J Penny Vamanos, Hathighwaytothesky, Inspiration
17.05 Turffontein 8 1160 26,0 P Mxoli Limerick Lace, Fiery Rose, Jazz Pianist

5
Box: 5

60.00

Power Of Tiger
5j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Pure Power)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs M B Bloemstein, D Ch

R A Venniker

02.12 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 34,0 P Mxoli Tempranillo, Monkey's Wedding, Power Of 
23.11 Vaal 4 1000 51,0 P Mxoli Old Fashioned, Taking A Risk, Rockabilly
09.11 Turffontein 9 1160 101,0 P Mxoli Hathighwaytothesky, Inspiration, The Reaso
11.02 Kenilworth 10 1000 51,0 G Wright Flying Finley, Heritage Ridge, Poetic Prince
26.10 Durbanville 14 1250 13,5 G Wright Pink Pigeon, Catch A Penny, Loui's Star

6
Box: 7

60.00

Loveonthehorizon
4j. ch S (Horizon - Nutcracker Sweet)

Trainer: M Khan
Besitzer: Messrs J A Maroun, D Anthon

Craig Zackey

07.12 Turffontein 14 1160 126,0 P Mxoli Play With The Wind, Inspiration, Power Of P
04.11 Vaal 12 1400 101,0 J Penny Wayne, Jaffa, Royal Engagement
09.10 Vaal 14 1200 101,0 C Habib Queen Of Pearls, Dondoyaki, Blooming Lov

7
Box: 6

60.00

Just A Winter
4j. b S (What A Winter - Masaaqaat)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs M J Kapnias & A M K

Philasande Mxoli

8
Box: 9

60.00

Katya Kabanova
4j. b S (Elusive Fort - Operetta)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: D K Du Preez

T Mayhew

16.12 Turffontein 7 1160 76,0 R A Venniker Inspiration, Taking A Risk, Fiery Frolic
02.12 Turffontein Inside 8 1000 21,0 V Sithetho Plumbago Park, Taking A Risk, Hurricane P

9
Box: 10

60.00

Lolly Willowes
4j. b S (Willow Magic - Seek Moon Magic)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: G A Triggol

Calvin Habib

07.12 Turffontein 13 1160 76,0 C Habib Play With The Wind, Inspiration, Power Of P

10
Box: 2

60.00

Poppy Day
4j. ch S (Act Of War - Aalsmeer)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: J W Webber & Mrs B I d'Olive

L Nhlapo

18.12 Vac 8 1000 76,0 P Mxoli Gaslight Dancer, Master's Lady, Duchess Z

11
Box: 12

60.00

Scarlet o'hara
4j. b S (Red Ray - Live In Love)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: Monte Carlo Syndicate

Jeffrey-R. Syster

12
Box: 1

60.00

Seven Times Red
4j. b S (Red Ray - Five Times Seven)

Trainer: M Khan
Besitzer: Messrs J A Maroun, D Anthon

K J Lihaba



Rennen # 203.01.2026 - Turf Stand Seite 5

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 433479 / ExtID: 302676 / Utc: 03.01.2026 08:53:3403.01.2026 - Turf Stand Seite 5

2
11:40

1160 m
105.000 

RACING TODAY MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 105.000  (62.344 19.950 9.975 4.988 2.494)

13
Box: 13

60.00

Treasure State
4j. b S (The United States - Sapphire Ring)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Haraka Bloodstock  Ltd (Nom:

M K Katjedi

14
Box: 3

60.00

Winika
4j. b S (Willow Magic - Cape Orchid)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: G A Triggol

Chase Maujean

07.12 Turffontein 8 1160 67,0 N Klink Play With The Wind, Inspiration, Power Of P

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
12:15

1160 m
120.000 

FOR HOSPITALITY BOOKINGS CALL 011 681 1796 MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

1
1160

Box: 5
ML: 7,0

60.00

Sky Pilot
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Skye Lane)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Calvin Habib

20.12 Vaal 3 1200 21,0 C Habib Tintin, Quickfreeze, Sky Pilot
19.11 Kenilworth 6 1400 11,0 S Veale Man Of Consequence, Perfect Impact, Charl
08.11 Kenilworth 6 1200 51,0 S Bungane Navaseven, Madra Rua, Red Wave

2
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

60.00

Hammer Blow
4j. b W (What A Winter - Amatori)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: Messrs P J Moor & A P Nyda

Marco V'rensburg

20.12 Vaal 5 1200 21,0 M V'rensburg Tintin, Quickfreeze, Sky Pilot
09.11 Turffontein 6 1160 15,0 M Yeni Speedman, Seed Seeker, Tempranillo
16.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 7,0 M Yeni Trajanus, Seed Seeker, Hammer Blow
11.09 Vac 3 1000 8,0 M Yeni Nou Praat Jy, Pivotal Role, Hammer Blow

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

60.00

Monkey's Wedding
4j. b W (Hawwaam - Promise Of Rain)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Kabelo Matsunyane

18.12 Vac 4 1000 5,0 K Matsunyane Saketini, Rock Music, Inspector James
02.12 Turffontein Inside 2 1000 91,0 K Matsunyane Tempranillo, Monkey's Wedding, Power Of 
09.11 Turffontein 8 1160 34,0 C Habib Speedman, Seed Seeker, Tempranillo

4
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

60.00

Master Buddy
4j. b W (William Longsword - Blakes Mistress)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: G A Triggol

S'manga Khumalo

07.12 Turffontein 7 1160 34,0 S Khumalo Rockaroundtheclock, Sakura Hanami, Conti

5
Box: 1
ML: 100,0

60.00

Russel Square
4j. b W (Admiral Kitten - London Dipper)

Trainer: M Khan
Besitzer: Messrs J A Maroun, D Anthon

R A Venniker

07.12 Turffontein 6 1160 126,0 P Mxoli Rockaroundtheclock, Sakura Hanami, Conti
13.11 Turffontein Inside 10 1200 51,0 C Murray Sergeant Soqrat, Power Of Pearls, Actuary

6
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

60.00

Scented Path
4j. b W (Pathfork - The Smell Of Rain)

Trainer: W C Marwing
Besitzer: G W Jooste

Gavin Lerena

13.11 Turffontein Inside 9 1200 13,5 G Lerena Sergeant Soqrat, Power Of Pearls, Actuary

7
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

60.00

Terrence
4j. b W (New Predator - Rajasthani Queen)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: G A Triggol

Chase Maujean

07.12 Turffontein 4 1160 17,0 C Habib Rockaroundtheclock, Sakura Hanami, Conti

8
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

60.00

Tracksuit Dave
4j. b H (Fire Away - Madam Magnolia)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Glistian  Ltd (Nom: J Da Mata

K J Lihaba

9
Box: 11
ML: 6,0

60.00

Trombolines
4j. b H (Querari - Spring In Seattle)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Callan Murray

16.12 Turffontein 2 1160 3,8 C Murray Magic Carpet Ride, Trombolines, Quevano

10
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

60.00

Woensdag Koerant
4j. b W (Talk Of The Town - Captain's Darling)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: PCS  Ltd (Nom: Mr P Botha), 

Craig Zackey

2024: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    19.500 2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    11.650
15.06 Turffontein 6 1160 34,0 C Zackey Shadowfax, Jan Van Goyen, Nyaka Nyaka
15.04 Vaal 8 1000 2,2 C Zackey Kaalvoet, Sylvan Warrior, Ringho

11
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

57.50

Power Of Pearls
4j. ch S (Pathfork - Miss Saigon)

Trainer: C/T Dawson
Besitzer: Messrs James Grant, Suven 

Ryan Munger

07.12 Turffontein 3 1160 2,8 M Yeni Play With The Wind, Inspiration, Power Of P
13.11 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 3,5 M Yeni Sergeant Soqrat, Power Of Pearls, Actuary
14.10 Vac 3 1200 4,3 S Moodley Golden Operator, Major Arcana, Power Of P
02.10 Vac 3 1000 6,5 S Moodley Vanakkam, Tempranillo, Power Of Pearls
30.08 Vac 4 1200 4,3 S Moodley A Good Heart, Rendevous In Rio, Fire In He

12
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

57.50

Lovable
4j. b S (Rafeef - Kissable)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, A Lah

Keagan De Melo

29.11 Turffontein 4 1160 17,0 S Khumalo Splittheeights, Tintin, Witch Hazel

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
12:50

1800 m
130.000 

TAB 4RACING APP MR 90 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 130.000  (77.188 24.700 12.350 6.175 3.088)

1
1800

Box: 8
ML: 9,0

62.50

Skittles Skies
5j. b W (Skitt Skizzle - Celebration)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: T J Shawe

Calvin Habib

20.12 Vaal 21 1475 101,0 K J Lihaba Mastership, Rollo The Viking, Bob's Your Un
23.11 Vaal 7 1400 11,0 K J Lihaba Obsidian, Fully Loaded, Zanthar
09.11 Turffontein 1 1800 26,0 K J Lihaba Skittles Skies, Aladdin's Lamp, Birthright
16.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 21,0 K J Lihaba Birthright, Impact Investor, Skittles Skies
30.09 Vaal 8 1400 15,0 J Penny Potberrie, Presley, Master Christmas

2
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

62.50

River Romeo
7j. b W (Pomodoro - Amur Affair)

Trainer: M Pandaram
Besitzer: M Pandaram

M Mbuto

02.08 Turffontein 5 1800 17,0 S Moodley The Equator, King's Express, Hotarubi
02.11 Turffontein 13 2400 51,0 T Mayhew Poets Warrior, Explosive Bond, Zeus
12.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1600 51,0 N Klink Beating Wings, Frances Ethel, Atticus Finch
22.06 Turffontein Inside 14 1600 101,0 A R Al-Mansouri Command Pilot, Royal Guide, Professor Sn
11.05 Greyville 14 1900 126,0 C F Dicken Future Swing, Oriental Charm, Master Redo

3
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

60.00

Imperial Master
9j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Imperial Gem)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: Messrs I Snyman & R Pettigr

Jeffrey-R. Syster

20.11 Vaal 9 2000 15,0 T Mayhew Dance King, Douglas Dragon, Battleground
09.10 Vaal 5 1600 51,0 T Mayhew Mastership, Birthright, Mount Darwin
19.07 Turffontein 6 1800 67,0 P Mxoli Don't Cry For Me, Pioneer Square, Skittles 
18.01 Turffontein 8 1800 34,0 J R Syster Forgiveness, Scarlett Pimpernel, Royal Editi
19.12 Vac 4 1800 26,0 J R Syster Hawkbill, Bacchus, Wild Intent

4
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

59.00

Vesuvio
7j. b W (Erupt - Via Cosa Coma)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos & Mes

Philasande Mxoli

11.12 Vac 2 1800 51,0 P Mxoli Hawkbill, Vesuvio, Jordan
20.11 Vaal 8 2000 34,0 K Matsunyane Dance King, Douglas Dragon, Battleground
02.10 Vac 7 1800 34,0 P Mxoli Luce Verde, Hawkbill, Breeze Over
20.09 Turffontein Inside 5 2600 3,8 P Mxoli Mo Ment, Teo Torriatte, United Council
02.09 Vaal 2 2000 21,0 P Mxoli Royal Edition, Vesuvio, Hawkbill

5
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

58.00

Jordan
6j. b W (Silvano - Noor)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Haraka Bloodstock, G Ambro

Keagan De Melo

16.12 Turffontein 2 2400 6,0 R Fourie Douglas Dragon, Jordan, Titans Of War
11.12 Vac 3 1800 9,5 C Habib Hawkbill, Vesuvio, Jordan
02.12 Turffontein Inside 5 1800 8,0 C Zackey Diesel's Shadow, Flashy Apache, Robert Br
04.11 Vaal 4 1500 8,0 C Zackey Dylan's Champ, Eiffel Tower, Last Car To P
23.10 Vac 8 1600 17,0 C Zackey Coppola, Dark Silver, Diwali Rocket

6
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

57.50

Dj Junior
8j. ch W (Diesel Jet - Kasassi)

Trainer: E Verdonese
Besitzer: & Mrs E R Grace & Mr D D S

Ryan Munger

02.12 Turffontein Inside 8 1800 26,0 K J Lihaba Diesel's Shadow, Flashy Apache, Robert Br
03.06 Turffontein 7 1800 5,0 P Mxoli Count Huhtikuu, Hawkbill, Beynac
19.04 Turffontein 2 2000 3,8 K J Lihaba Dark Silver, Dj Junior, Arlington Action
23.01 Turffontein 3 1600 5,5 G Lerena Two Miles West, Doitwithdiamonds, Dj Junio
22.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1800 4,3 G Lerena Dj Junior, Leao Alado, Circle Of Grace

7
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

56.50

Gimmeachoice
6j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Bold Choice)

Trainer: J A Soma
Besitzer: Messrs P Boonzaaier & F H 

Craig Zackey

20.09 Turffontein Inside 5 2000 1,6 C Zackey Titans Of War, Eiger Sanction, American Re
26.08 Vaal 1 2000 2,4 C Zackey Gimmeachoice, Volte Face, Stop The Traffic
07.08 Vaal 3 1800 3,5 J Mariba Futurewolff, Guy Alexander, Gimmeachoice
26.06 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 26,0 J Mariba Richard The First, Sea Shanty, Kisshoten
01.10 Vaal 5 1400 3,2 C Habib We Are The Logans, Pressonregardless, Pe

8
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

55.50

The Playboy Bomber
6j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Playboy Buddy)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: G C Cornwall

Chase Maujean

29.11 Turffontein 5 1600 3,2 S Valjalo Harun Al Rashid, Open Highway, Sky Pillar 
09.11 Turffontein 2 1600 7,0 S Valjalo Dark Silver, The Playboy Bomber, Douglas 
23.10 Vac 5 1600 21,0 K A Brewer Coppola, Dark Silver, Diwali Rocket
12.07 Turffontein 6 1600 7,0 K Matsunyane Birthright, Prime Venture, Luce Verde
01.05 Turffontein 1 1600 8,0 D De Gouveia The Playboy Bomber, Guerilla Warfare, Sal

9
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

52.00

Banha Bridge
10j. ch W (Flower Alley - Along The Nile)

Trainer: C/T Dawson
Besitzer: Messrs A J Cohen, D M Cohe

Muzi Yeni

23.12 Vac 8 2000 11,0 G Lerena One More Star, Instant Attraction, Casus Be
04.11 Vaal 4 2400 21,0 M Yeni Chabal, Cartagena, Arlington Action
12.10 Greyville 6 1600 26,0 S Moodley Kanaal Skater, Jazz Festival, Attaboy
26.08 Vaal 5 2000 5,5 S Moodley Gimmeachoice, Volte Face, Stop The Traffic
19.07 Turffontein 3 2000 15,0 R Danielson The Ultimate King, Enflame, Banha Bridge

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
13:25

1600 m
120.000 

#YOUCANBETONUS! MR 78 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

1
1600

Box: 10
ML: 3,0

60.00

Speedman
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Speedy Suzy)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: H Kuhn, Messrs A Lahoud, Ja

Craig Zackey

23.11 Vaal 1 1400 2,2 C Zackey Speedman, Monkey Puzzle, Carnelo
09.11 Turffontein 1 1160 5,0 C Zackey Speedman, Seed Seeker, Tempranillo

2
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

60.00

Page Boy
5j. b W (Flower Alley - Fiorella)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Wernars Family

Keagan De Melo

29.11 Turffontein 4 1600 9,0 D D Louw Harun Al Rashid, Open Highway, Sky Pillar 
30.10 Turffontein Inside 7 2000 5,5 C Zackey Follow The Master, Olympian Gold, Romeo'
09.10 Vaal 1 1800 3,2 S Moodley Page Boy, Flag Bearer, Vava Vegas
18.09 Vaal 4 1400 67,0 C Zackey Echo Check, Palace Attack, Bay Empire
01.05 Turffontein 9 1600 17,0 C Zackey The Playboy Bomber, Guerilla Warfare, Sal

3
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

60.00

Santiago's Pride
5j. b W (Futura - Azure Sky)

Trainer: W/W Marwing
Besitzer: Q H A Koekemoer

K J Lihaba

26.09 Greyville 4 2400 9,0 K J Lihaba Continentalexpress, Corrupt, The Mikado
02.09 Vaal 2 1800 6,5 K J Lihaba Robert Browning, Santiago's Pride, Futurew
09.08 Turffontein 1 2000 9,5 K J Lihaba Santiago's Pride, Follow The Master, Future
03.07 Vaal 5 2400 6,5 K J Lihaba Gold De Grace, Follow The Master, Heroic 
15.06 Turffontein 6 2000 3,0 K J Lihaba Enflame, Follow The Master, Heroic Act

4
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

59.50

Radio Star
4j. ch W (Fire Away - Laurel Cherry)

Trainer: M G Azzie
Besitzer: Dexter&Michaela Azzie, D Ch

Gavin Lerena

01.11 Turffontein 12 1400 21,0 S Khumalo Tin Pan Alley, Trust, Nyaka Nyaka
31.07 Vac 1 1600 1,2 G Lerena Radio Star, World Order, Luwak
06.07 Turffontein 5 1400 3,8 G Lerena Jan Van Goyen, Nyaka Nyaka, Soho Heartt
15.06 Turffontein 2 1400 1,7 G Lerena Chieftain's Shield, Radio Star, Greenlight Ra
17.05 Turffontein 2 1400 3,0 G Lerena Take No Prisoners, Radio Star, Stay Tuned

5
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

59.00

Step Into It
4j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Step Out)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Messrs R Gobel, W D Jackso

Callan Murray

02.09 Vaal 9 2000 2,5 C Zackey Red Sparrow, Full Go, Pomozelous
17.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 3,5 C Murray Step Into It, Olympian Gold, World Order
10.07 Turffontein Inside 4 1600 34,0 C Murray Singleton Sam, Nkwenkwezi, Matroosberg

6
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

59.00

Guerilla Warfare
5j. b W (New Predator - Cold Cash)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Ryan Munger

20.12 Vaal 6 1475 21,0 A Fortune Wayne, Drivelikeamaster, Big Unit
11.12 Vac 2 1600 4,5 M Mbuto Johnny Drama, Guerilla Warfare, Vava Veg
23.11 Vaal 4 1400 6,5 M Mbuto Speedman, Monkey Puzzle, Carnelo
28.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 5,5 S Moodley Super Awesome, Big Unit, Fully Loaded
11.09 Vac 2 1600 3,5 S Moodley Greenlight Racer, Guerilla Warfare, Mizzen 

7
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

58.50

Futurewolff
7j. ch W (Futura - Three Nations)

Trainer: H E Adamson
Besitzer: H E Adamson

Raymond Danielson

29.11 Turffontein 8 1600 34,0 T Mayhew Harun Al Rashid, Open Highway, Sky Pillar 
11.11 Vaal 5 1800 11,0 G Samo-Burthia Artic Silver, Peace Treaty, Take No Prisoner
02.10 Vac 8 1800 9,0 C Murray Robert Browning, Peace Treaty, Sky Pillar R
02.09 Vaal 3 1800 3,8 R Danielson Robert Browning, Santiago's Pride, Futurew
07.08 Vaal 1 1800 8,0 R Danielson Futurewolff, Guy Alexander, Gimmeachoice

8
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

58.00

Eiffel Tower
6j. b W (Potala Palace - Parisienne Chic)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Chase Maujean

23.12 Vac 4 2000 17,0 P Mxoli One More Star, Instant Attraction, Casus Be
13.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 7,0 M V'rensburg Clarkson, Brave Viking, After Hours
04.11 Vaal 2 1500 21,0 P Mxoli Dylan's Champ, Eiffel Tower, Last Car To P
23.10 Vac 7 1450 41,0 G Samo-Burthia Palace Prince, Deception Pass, Father Chri
14.10 Vac 9 2000 21,0 J R Syster Eiger Sanction, Sky Pillar Rock, Titans Of W

9
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

57.50

Tommy Atkins
4j. b W (Fire Away - Loupe)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: Messrs G C Cornwall, G A Ba

Calvin Habib

20.11 Vaal 1 1400 2,1 C Habib Tommy Atkins, Agoge, Force Publique
26.10 Turffontein 3 1400 11,0 C Habib Monkey Puzzle, Reece's Wish, Tommy Atki

10
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

57.00

Elusive Red
4j. b H (Elusive Fort - What A Red)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: Messrs W J Coates & S M Le

Denis Schwarz

23.12 Vac 5 1500 21,0 D Schwarz Father Christmas, Force Publique, Lady Blu
23.11 Vaal 4 1400 34,0 C Habib Grand Empire, Chieftain's Shield, Bloomingt
11.11 Vaal 9 1800 13,5 M Yeni Artic Silver, Peace Treaty, Take No Prisoner
11.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 67,0 M Yeni Elusive Red, Battle Ofthe Bulge, Taskmaste
30.09 Vaal 8 1200 126,0 M Yeni African Pride, Monkey Puzzle, Witch Hazel

11
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

56.00

Spy Story
5j. b W (Bezrin - In My Secret Life)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Philasande Mxoli

20.12 Vaal 8 1200 8,0 A Fortune Rockaroundtheclock, Maverick Queen, Pala
16.12 Turffontein 4 1160 21,0 M Mbuto Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
26.10 Turffontein 2 1160 6,5 P Mxoli Xenophon, Spy Story, His Lordship
23.10 Vac 3 1200 3,2 M K Katjedi Mister Wilson, Antonio Gaudi, Spy Story
28.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 9,5 S Moodley Stormy Day, Spy Story, Merryweather

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
14:00

1400 m
100.000 

WWW.TAB4RACING.COM MR 72 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

1
1400

Box: 7
ML: 9,0

61.50

Global Impact
7j. b W (Global View - Kumiko)

Trainer: M Pandaram
Besitzer: M Pandaram

M Mbuto

16.12 Turffontein 7 1400 21,0 K Matsunyane Storm Ahead, Fostinovo, Laughing William
31.08 Scottsville Turf 13 1200 51,0 M Mbuto Circumbendibus, Mar Del Plata, Real War
10.08 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 5,5 M Mbuto Global Impact, The Mask, Gorgeous Dude
01.08 Greypoly 8 1600 17,0 T Godden White Seahorse, El Rey Viene, Rodriguez
25.06 Greypoly 4 1400 5,0 K Matsunyane Rooster Bradshaw, Voldemort, Now I Got Y

2
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

61.00

Fostinovo
7j. b W (Flower Alley - Touch Of Tuscan)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Wernars Family

Keagan De Melo

16.12 Turffontein 2 1400 8,0 K De Melo Storm Ahead, Fostinovo, Laughing William
04.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 3,5 R Fourie Prince Of Kildare, Fostinovo, Together Agai
30.08 Vac 6 1450 4,5 S Khumalo Laughing William, Super Awesome, Sea Sh
26.07 Turffontein 5 1400 13,5 R Danielson Open Highway, Pressonregardless, Coming
26.06 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 4,5 S Khumalo Richard The First, Sea Shanty, Kisshoten

3
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

61.00

Ready Set Fire
5j. b W (Pomodoro - Jackodore)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: Bryan & Taryn Spong

Craig Zackey

16.12 Turffontein 12 1160 15,0 M Yeni Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
23.11 Vaal 6 1000 15,0 M Yeni Constellation, Xenophon, Banyan
11.11 Vaal 4 1000 9,5 M Yeni Trajanus, One Tiger, Banyan
28.10 Vaal 10 1000 17,0 M V'rensburg Espinoza, Constellation, Esquevelle
06.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 5,5 C Zackey Nyaka Nyaka, Gimmethegoodlife, Karate Ki

4
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

61.00

Sea Shanty
6j. b W (Lance - The Black Pearl)

Trainer: M Khan
Besitzer: Messrs J A Maroun, D Anthon

Ryan Munger

07.12 Turffontein 6 1600 21,0 P Mxoli Open Highway, Prince Of Kildare, Deceptio
13.11 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 11,0 J Penny Clarkson, Brave Viking, After Hours
28.09 Turffontein Inside 9 1450 17,0 J Penny Super Awesome, Big Unit, Fully Loaded
30.08 Vac 3 1450 6,0 J Penny Laughing William, Super Awesome, Sea Sh
06.08 Greyville 6 1400 4,3 J Penny Wing Walker, Run To Rio, Sweeper Keeper

5
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

60.50

My Lucky Charm
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Seventh Heart)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Callan Murray

20.12 Vaal 13 1475 26,0 S Veale Wayne, Drivelikeamaster, Big Unit
04.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 2,7 C Murray My Lucky Charm, War Summit, Carnarvon
18.09 Vaal 4 1700 1,3 C Murray Majalun, Cuzzie, Trip To Peace
30.08 Vac 2 1450 2,5 C Murray Matroosberg, My Lucky Charm, Winchester

6
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

60.50

Salt Lake City
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Marie Antoinette)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Messrs B M Nassif, G, K & M 

Calvin Habib

27.11 Turffontein Inside 9 1450 13,5 S Valjalo Ringa Ringa Roses, Opera Fan, Grace's Kis
11.09 Vac 9 1600 8,0 G Lerena Greenlight Racer, Guerilla Warfare, Mizzen 
19.07 Turffontein 1 1400 34,0 K A Brewer Salt Lake City, Zahra Dominia, Top Shelf Te
23.06 Turffontein 8 1400 34,0 C Murray Copper Eagle, Sergeant Soqrat, Golden Op

7
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

60.50

Sunset Warrior
4j. b H (Willow Magic - African Dynasty)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: Q M Loubser

Jeffrey-R. Syster

16.12 Turffontein 10 1160 101,0 L Nhlapo Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
11.11 Vaal 6 1000 13,5 M K Katjedi Trajanus, One Tiger, Banyan
09.08 Turffontein 3 1160 7,5 J Gates Western Wishes, Unicorn Alert, Sunset War
17.07 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 13,5 M K Katjedi Got The Feeling, Top Division, Alpha World
19.06 Vaal 10 1500 6,5 M K Katjedi Sovereigns Call, Unsolved Riddle, Guerilla 

8
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

60.00

Peregrine Falcon
6j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Lanner Falcon)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: P Naicker

Gavin Lerena

28.10 Vaal 1 1200 4,5 S Khumalo Peregrine Falcon, Phala Millions, Maverick 
04.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 3,2 G Samo-Burthia Prince Of Kildare, Fostinovo, Together Agai
11.09 Vac 3 1200 2,1 G Lerena Across The Bow, Mariachi Madness, Peregr
07.08 Vaal 2 1400 5,5 D D Louw Paul Revere, Peregrine Falcon, Golden Asp
24.07 Vac 3 1200 3,2 K Matsunyane Phala Millions, World Heritage, Peregrine F

9
Box: 11
ML: 6,0

59.50

Legendary
5j. b W (William Longsword - Lip Service)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Dreamstar Racing

R A Venniker

20.12 Vaal 1 1400 6,5 R A Venniker Legendary, Michael Faraday, Zoombomber
02.12 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 17,0 R A Venniker Misty Metal, Time For Charity, Legendary
26.10 Turffontein 6 1160 15,0 K Matsunyane Xenophon, Spy Story, His Lordship
25.09 Vaal 7 1200 17,0 S Khumalo Hong Kong, Xenophon -
26.07 Turffontein 9 1400 13,5 K Matsunyane Open Highway, Pressonregardless, Coming

10
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

55.50

Oklahoma Smokeshow
4j. b H (Erik The Red - Miss La Dee Da)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: TKP Racing  & Mr D Chinsam

Marco V'rensburg

18.12 Vac 1 1500 4,3 M Mbuto Oklahoma Smokeshow, Royale Jacket, Red
07.12 Turffontein 5 1160 26,0 K Matsunyane Rockaroundtheclock, Sakura Hanami, Conti
13.11 Turffontein Inside 2 1500 13,5 G Samo-Burthia Jabari Thimba, Oklahoma Smokeshow, Cop
11.10 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 17,0 G Samo-Burthia Elusive Red, Battle Ofthe Bulge, Taskmaste
30.08 Vac 7 1450 26,0 K A Brewer Matroosberg, My Lucky Charm, Winchester

11
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

52.50

Summer Shade
6j. b W (Hat Puntano - Bella Summer)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: J W Webber & Mrs B I d'Olive

L Nhlapo

07.12 Turffontein 5 1000 67,0 L Nhlapo Old Fashioned, His Lordship, Inafix
04.11 Vaal 8 1000 101,0 L Nhlapo Oriental Bouquet, Nkandla Gold, Lonely As 
28.08 Vaal 8 1000 51,0 L Nhlapo In The Ether, Time For Charity, Blindfire
14.08 Vac 6 1000 101,0 L Nhlapo Faithful Neo, Lonely As A Cloud, Deal Make
19.07 Turffontein 1 1000 13,5 L Nhlapo Summer Shade, Cyber Spirit, Jet Querari

12
Box: 5
ML: 100,0

52.00

King Bluetooth
4j. b W (Erik The Red - Watercolormemories)

Trainer: C I Jonker
Besitzer: & Mrs C Jonker

M K Katjedi

20.12 Vaal 12 1000 126,0 K Matsunyane There She Goes, Oriental Bouquet, Tiger St
23.11 Vaal 7 1400 101,0 P Mxoli Speedman, Monkey Puzzle, Carnelo
13.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 67,0 K Matsunyane Calida, World Heritage, Vava Vegas
28.10 Vaal 12 1200 34,0 M Yeni Peregrine Falcon, Phala Millions, Maverick 
25.09 Vaal 7 1600 81,0 P Mxoli Oklahoma Twister, Dylan's Champ, Spy Sto

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
14:40

1160 m
135.000 

TAB.CO.ZA FM 101 DIVIDED HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 135.000  (80.156 25.650 12.825 6.412 3.206)

1
1160

Box: 7
ML: 34,0

61.50

Chrome Tourmaline
6j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Cream Of Chro

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy & J Na

M Mbuto

29.11 Turffontein 13 1160 101,0 C Little Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
23.10 Vac 9 1000 9,0 G Samo-Burthia Green Flash, Faithful Neo, Just The Two Of 
31.05 Scottsville Turf 14 1200 101,0 D De Gouveia Mia Moo, Asiye Phambili, Mrs Browning
26.04 Turffontein 4 1160 15,0 K Matsunyane Mia Moo, Gimme A Shot, Minogue
15.03 Turffontein 3 1160 8,0 S Khumalo Mia Moo, Komati River, Chrome Tourmaline

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

58.00

Elegantrix
4j. ch S (Vercingetorix - Elegantes)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: TKP Racing , Messrs R P Ma

Ryan Munger

16.12 Turffontein 2 1400 21,0 K Matsunyane One Eye On Vegas, Elegantrix, Shadowfax
29.11 Turffontein 14 1160 21,0 T Mayhew Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
01.11 Turffontein 6 1400 5,0 K Matsunyane Valentina Balducci, Ovation Star, Pretty Per
23.10 Vac 2 1450 3,2 K Matsunyane World Of Alice, Elegantrix, Salenio Peninsul
27.07 Greyville 2 1200 7,0 G Lerena Princess Of Gaul, Elegantrix, Hierarchy

3
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

58.00

Frozen Fantasy
5j. b S (Potala Palace - Ice House)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Nu-Atlas Racing  & Mr S S Po

Calvin Habib

16.12 Turffontein 7 1600 41,0 K De Melo Rodeo Drive, Minogue, Callmegetrix
04.12 Vac 3 1200 9,0 C Zackey Tuscan Romance, Green Flash, Frozen Fan
09.11 Turffontein 7 1000 11,0 C Murray Whistle The Tune, Instaworthy, Almond Sea
28.10 Vaal 2 1200 5,0 K Matsunyane Rachel Wall, Frozen Fantasy, Arashi
04.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 41,0 K Matsunyane Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive, Destiny Of Fire

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

56.00

Calantha
6j. b S (Querari - Simply Royal)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Ladies Onamission Syndicate

Callan Murray

20.12 Vaal 14 1475 17,0 C Murray Mastership, Rollo The Viking, Bob's Your Un
29.11 Turffontein 5 1160 26,0 J R Syster Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
01.11 Turffontein 1 1160 8,0 J R Syster Calantha, Stars And Bra's, Let's Go Lola
17.04 Vaal 2 1200 2,2 M K Katjedi Just The Two Of Us, Calantha, Kindred Hea
15.03 Turffontein 6 1160 9,0 C Maujean Mia Moo, Komati River, Chrome Tourmaline

5
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

56.00

Komati River
5j. b S (Vercingetorix - Venus Rising)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Adv A P Joubert

Gavin Lerena

29.11 Turffontein 19 1160 67,0 K Matsunyane Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
09.11 Turffontein 4 1000 9,0 K Matsunyane Whistle The Tune, Instaworthy, Almond Sea
09.10 Vaal 1 1200 3,8 G Samo-Burthia Komati River, Francilien, Kindred Heart
18.09 Vaal 1 1200 4,5 G Samo-Burthia Komati River, Francilien, Bosum Buddy
17.08 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 11,0 C Habib Pretty Persuasive, Francilien, Juniper Green

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

56.00

Poblano
5j. b S (Rafeef - Green Goddess)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: Colin Bird

Muzi Yeni

04.12 Vac 5 1200 34,0 M Yeni Tuscan Romance, Green Flash, Frozen Fan
01.11 Turffontein 7 1160 11,0 K A Brewer Calantha, Stars And Bra's, Let's Go Lola
04.10 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 34,0 R A Venniker Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive, Destiny Of Fire
20.09 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 5,5 S Moodley Bjorn Ironside, Pennsylvania, Poblano
17.05 Turffontein 7 1160 8,0 D Schwarz Just Be Lekker, Fastnet Filly, Artiste

7
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

55.00

Blind Ambition
5j. b S (Erupt - Fleeced)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: F Swart

Jeffrey-R. Syster

20.12 Vaal 8 1475 67,0 J R Syster Amor Fati, Secret Chord, Last Car To Pass
31.07 Vac 4 1450 34,0 J Gates Famous Lady, Destiny Of Fire, In The Begin
28.06 Turffontein 6 1400 6,0 M K Katjedi Miss Hannigan, Ceuta, Famous Lady
29.05 Vaal 12 1600 4,3 M K Katjedi Key Element, Last Car To Pass, Mount Etna
15.04 Vaal 1 1400 4,0 M K Katjedi Blind Ambition, Last Car To Pass, Mountain 

8
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

54.50

Green Flash
6j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Winter Star)

Trainer: B Warren
Besitzer: R Van Zyl, Mr G & Mrs H F B

M K Katjedi

23.12 Vac 2 1000 6,0 G Lerena Bosum Buddy, Green Flash, Manyeleti
04.12 Vac 2 1200 11,0 S Valjalo Tuscan Romance, Green Flash, Frozen Fan
23.10 Vac 1 1000 26,0 S Valjalo Green Flash, Faithful Neo, Just The Two Of 
17.04 Vaal 5 1200 26,0 K A Brewer Just The Two Of Us, Calantha, Kindred Hea
08.03 Turffontein 5 1160 51,0 D De Gouveia Green Sapphire, Basked In Glory, Alabama 

9
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

54.00

Blizzard Snow
5j. b S (Erupt - Blizzard Belle)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: S S Pooe

M Michel

29.11 Turffontein 16 1160 21,0 R A Venniker Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
13.11 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 7,0 S Valjalo Rachel Wall, Blizzard Snow, Stars And Bra's
30.08 Vac 4 1200 2,7 S Moodley Famous Lady, That's My Baby, Frozen Fant
09.08 Turffontein 2 1160 2,8 M Mbuto Slinky Mapimpi, Blizzard Snow, Rollwiththep
12.07 Turffontein 1 1160 6,5 S Valjalo Blizzard Snow, Flight Of A Condor, One Fell

10
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

53.50

Kindred Heart
5j. b S (Erupt - Kashmira)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Marco V'rensburg

04.12 Vac 6 1200 15,0 M V'rensburg Tuscan Romance, Green Flash, Frozen Fan
01.11 Turffontein 6 1160 15,0 M V'rensburg Calantha, Stars And Bra's, Let's Go Lola
09.10 Vaal 3 1200 26,0 C Murray Komati River, Francilien, Kindred Heart
03.06 Turffontein 10 1160 11,0 C Murray Exceedingly Glam, Blizzard Snow, Great No
17.04 Vaal 3 1200 5,0 K Matsunyane Just The Two Of Us, Calantha, Kindred Hea

11
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

52.00

Tuscan Romance
5j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Touch Of Tuscan)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

Kabelo Matsunyane

04.12 Vac 1 1200 2,8 K Matsunyane Tuscan Romance, Green Flash, Frozen Fan
01.11 Turffontein 2 1160 3,8 S Khumalo Lost For Words, Tuscan Romance, Whirlybir
30.09 Vaal 2 1000 4,5 C Murray Alpine Jet, Tuscan Romance, Queen's Pact
08.06 Turffontein 1 1160 1,7 R Fourie Tuscan Romance, Rendevous In Rio, Merry
17.05 Turffontein 2 1400 6,5 L Mxothwa Pretty Persuasive, Tuscan Romance, Viping

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
15:15

1160 m
125.000 

PLAY SOCCER 6, 10 AND 13 MR 84 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 125.000  (74.219 23.750 11.875 5.938 2.969)

1
1160

Box: 15
ML: 15,0

64.50

Black Egret
7j. b W (Rafeef - Water Bird)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

R A Venniker

29.06 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 4,3 R Fourie Soho Star, Vihaan's Web, Quandary
15.06 Turffontein 2 1160 9,5 R Danielson Banff, Black Egret, Guy Gibson
26.04 Turffontein 2 1100 11,0 P Strydom Roaming Spirit, Black Egret, Vegas Hi Rise
26.11 Kenilworth 8 1200 21,0 D Schwarz Gimmelightning, War Chariot, Nordic Chief
09.11 Kenilworth 7 1100 5,0 R Fourie Tenango, Escarpment, Riverstone

2
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

63.00

Esquevelle
8j. b W (Pathfork - Evening Breeze)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: K Miedema, Mr J W & Mrs J 

Calvin Habib

07.12 Turffontein 3 1160 17,0 C Habib Miami Mountain, One Eye On Vegas, Esque
23.11 Vaal 4 1000 17,0 K Matsunyane Gimmethegoodlife, Espinoza, Rafa Bay
28.10 Vaal 3 1000 76,0 S Valjalo Espinoza, Constellation, Esquevelle
26.07 Turffontein 11 1000 51,0 C Maujean Espinoza, Twentytwentyvision, Palace Revo
15.06 Turffontein 8 1160 101,0 C Maujean Banff, Black Egret, Guy Gibson

3
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

61.00

Mister Wilson
4j. b W (Act Of War - Twice As Smart)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Glistian  Ltd (Nom: J Da Mata

Gavin Lerena

18.12 Vac 5 1200 6,0 C Habib Fully Loaded, Xenophon, Ensuing
23.10 Vac 1 1200 3,5 S Moodley Mister Wilson, Antonio Gaudi, Spy Story
28.08 Vaal 3 1000 6,5 C Little Sea Wolf, Bumps Last Grind, Mister Wilson
07.08 Vaal 6 1000 3,5 J Botes Sea Wolf, Nazare, What A Tiger
06.03 Vac 1 1000 1,9 G Lerena Mister Wilson, Nyaka Nyaka, Secret Warrior

4
Box: 13
ML: 6,0

60.50

It's Personal
5j. b W (What A Winter - Citizen Rose)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: A L Williams

Muzi Yeni

11.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 3,2 M Yeni It's Personal, Hemisphere, Juniper Green
06.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 9,0 R Danielson Juniper Green, It's Personal, Prince Of Kilda
23.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 4,5 R Danielson It's Personal, The Last Duke, Clairwood Ros
06.07 Turffontein 3 1000 4,5 R Danielson Constellation, Hemisphere, It's Personal
19.06 Vaal 6 1200 13,5 C Habib Vibe Sa, Rock Of Bismantova, Kinshin Sha

5
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

59.50

Top Division
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Mighty High)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Wernars Family, A J Van Huy

Keagan De Melo

16.12 Turffontein 4 1000 3,2 G Lerena Dontshootthebarman, Abound, Prophet
23.11 Vaal 4 1000 6,5 G Lerena Constellation, Xenophon, Banyan
28.10 Vaal 3 1000 4,0 C Zackey Rafa Bay, Vanakkam, Top Division
23.08 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 3,5 S Khumalo It's Personal, The Last Duke, Clairwood Ros
17.07 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 1,7 G Lerena Got The Feeling, Top Division, Alpha World

6
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

59.50

Xenophon
5j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Dream De Ra)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: A R & Mrs A B L Beck

Craig Zackey

18.12 Vac 2 1200 2,4 S Khumalo Fully Loaded, Xenophon, Ensuing
23.11 Vaal 2 1000 3,0 C Zackey Constellation, Xenophon, Banyan
26.10 Turffontein 1 1160 1,5 C Zackey Xenophon, Spy Story, His Lordship
25.09 Vaal 2 1200 3,8 C Zackey Hong Kong, Xenophon -
31.07 Vac 1 1200 1,5 P Strydom Xenophon, Power Of Pearls, Silver Longsw

7
Box: 14
ML: 9,0

59.00

Antonio Gaudi
5j. b W (Erupt - Princess Sassi)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Messrs P M Chetty & R Chett

Kabelo Matsunyane

16.12 Turffontein 1 1160 13,5 K Matsunyane Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
04.11 Vaal 2 1200 8,0 K Matsunyane Secret Chord, Antonio Gaudi, Fully Loaded
23.10 Vac 2 1200 13,5 K Matsunyane Mister Wilson, Antonio Gaudi, Spy Story
20.09 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 67,0 K Matsunyane Bjorn Ironside, Pennsylvania, Poblano
06.04 Greyville 5 1200 9,0 K Matsunyane Moya Wa Laliga, Super Fast, Who Blinked

8
Box: 8
ML: 100,0

58.50

Rock Of Bismantova
6j. b W (Futura - Castelnova)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs S Govender, C D Bro

T Mayhew

20.12 Vaal 16 1475 126,0 K Matsunyane Wayne, Drivelikeamaster, Big Unit
27.11 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 34,0 K Matsunyane Palace Prince, Drivelikeamaster, Paul Rever
11.11 Vaal 6 1200 15,0 K Matsunyane Silver Tudor, Wild At War, Secret Chord
30.09 Vaal 5 1400 51,0 N Klink Potberrie, Presley, Master Christmas
29.06 Scottsville Turf 9 1200 17,0 C Maujean Soho Star, Vihaan's Web, Quandary

9
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

58.00

Red Penny
4j. b W (Erik The Red - Penny Whistle)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs M J Kapnias & A M K

Philasande Mxoli

16.12 Turffontein 2 1160 21,0 R A Venniker Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
11.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 4,3 R A Venniker It's Personal, Hemisphere, Juniper Green
28.09 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 9,0 M Yeni The Last Duke, Ensuing, Red Penny
26.08 Vaal 7 1200 11,0 C Murray Pennsylvania, Spy Story, Bourbon Reserve
14.08 Vac 10 1200 26,0 C Habib Hemisphere, Palace Revolt, Falcon Strike

10
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

56.50

His Lordship
6j. b W (What A Winter - High Seas Beauty)

Trainer: D N Stenger
Besitzer: D De Andrade & S Gaskell

Marco V'rensburg

07.12 Turffontein 2 1000 3,8 M Yeni Old Fashioned, His Lordship, Inafix
27.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 7,0 T Mayhew Daring Act, Tiger Storm, Falcon Strike
26.10 Turffontein 3 1160 7,0 T Mayhew Xenophon, Spy Story, His Lordship
02.10 Vac 1 1000 2,2 T Mayhew His Lordship, Inafix, In The Ether
11.09 Vac 6 1200 11,0 T Mayhew Across The Bow, Mariachi Madness, Peregr

11
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

56.50

Longsword
6j. b W (William Longsword - Off The Mark)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Sean Tarry Racing  Ltd

M K Katjedi

18.12 Vac 4 1200 34,0 M K Katjedi Fully Loaded, Xenophon, Ensuing
23.11 Vaal 6 1400 11,0 S Khumalo Grand Empire, Chieftain's Shield, Bloomingt
28.10 Vaal 5 1000 26,0 T Mayhew Rafa Bay, Vanakkam, Top Division
28.09 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 15,0 C Zackey The Last Duke, Ensuing, Red Penny
14.08 Vac 8 1200 9,0 C Zackey Hemisphere, Palace Revolt, Falcon Strike

12
Box: 2
ML: 67,0

55.50

Can You Danse
5j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Bye Bye Baby)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: L M Michael, Mr C M Zoghby 

M Michel

16.12 Turffontein 9 1160 101,0 M K Katjedi Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
11.11 Vaal 9 1200 34,0 M K Katjedi Silver Tudor, Wild At War, Secret Chord
28.10 Vaal 5 1200 126,0 T Mayhew Yippee Kiyay, The Last Duke, King Harald
28.01 Vac 10 1450 13,5 C Zackey Potberrie, Lava Fire, Palace Dancer
07.12 Turffontein 1 1160 11,0 C Habib Can You Danse, Vibe Sa, Cronus
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8
15:15

1160 m
125.000 

PLAY SOCCER 6, 10 AND 13 MR 84 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 125.000  (74.219 23.750 11.875 5.938 2.969)

13
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

55.50

Union Rose
5j. b W (Royal Mo - Double Rosie)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Stone Hill Stud  & Justin Turn

Chase Maujean

20.12 Vaal 11 1475 21,0 M Yeni Wayne, Drivelikeamaster, Big Unit
27.11 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 34,0 M V'rensburg Palace Prince, Drivelikeamaster, Paul Rever
30.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 41,0 M V'rensburg After Hours, Winston's Wonder, Union Rose
28.09 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 41,0 C Maujean Super Awesome, Big Unit, Fully Loaded
02.09 Vaal 6 1400 41,0 C Maujean Master Christmas, Soho Heartthrob, Fully L

14
Box: 3
ML: 76,0

55.00

Sergeant Soqrat
4j. b W (Soqrat - Mohallela)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs D G Bailie, A Harilall, 

Ryan Munger

20.12 Vaal 15 1200 101,0 M K Katjedi Rockaroundtheclock, Maverick Queen, Pala
13.11 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 51,0 K Matsunyane Sergeant Soqrat, Power Of Pearls, Actuary
04.11 Vaal 10 1400 41,0 K Matsunyane Wayne, Jaffa, Royal Engagement
14.10 Vac 4 1200 81,0 K Matsunyane Golden Operator, Major Arcana, Power Of P
04.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1600 51,0 K Matsunyane Olympian Gold, My Lucky Charm, War Sum

15
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

54.00

Palace Revolt
6j. b W (Potala Palace - Scorching)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: D V & Mrs R Woolley

S'manga Khumalo

20.12 Vaal 3 1200 11,0 S Khumalo Rockaroundtheclock, Maverick Queen, Pala
27.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1000 5,0 C Zackey Daring Act, Tiger Storm, Falcon Strike
04.11 Vaal 9 1200 6,5 C Habib Secret Chord, Antonio Gaudi, Fully Loaded
11.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 11,0 C Murray It's Personal, Hemisphere, Juniper Green
20.09 Turffontein Inside 5 1000 7,0 C Zackey Roaming Spirit, Dontshootthebarman, Bany

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
15:50

1160 m
105.000 

NEXT TURFFONTEIN RACEMEETING SUNDAY 11 JANUARY FM 83 DIVIDED HANDICAP (F & M)
Rennpreis: 105.000  (62.344 19.950 9.975 4.988 2.494)

1
1160

Box: 9
ML: 34,0

60.00

Valieva
5j. b S (Var - Return To Power)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: Dr M Taljaardt & Messrs F Br

S'manga Khumalo

23.12 Vac 9 1000 17,0 S Khumalo Bosum Buddy, Green Flash, Manyeleti
04.12 Vac 7 1200 17,0 M K Katjedi Tuscan Romance, Green Flash, Frozen Fan
27.11 Turffontein Inside 5 1000 81,0 C Murray Anchorage, Manyeleti, Just The Two Of Us
28.09 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 17,0 S Moodley Twostep Queen, Jingleberry, Miss Hannigan
18.09 Vaal 5 1200 4,3 S Moodley Komati River, Francilien, Bosum Buddy

2
Box: 14
ML: 6,0

59.50

United Offer
4j. b S (The United States - Sheema)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Kestorm Investments

Callan Murray

29.11 Turffontein 6 1600 7,0 C Zackey Hazy Dazy, Charge It, Merryweather
11.11 Vaal 2 1400 2,1 S Khumalo Saragossa Cat, United Offer, Fire In Her So
01.11 Turffontein 4 1160 4,0 C Zackey Lost For Words, Tuscan Romance, Whirlybir
30.09 Vaal 1 1200 17,0 C Murray United Offer, Magic Carpet Ride, Duchess 

3
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

57.50

Jazz Pianist
4j. b S (Rafeef - Mary Lou)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: Wilgerbosdrift  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

Muzi Yeni

23.10 Vac 8 1000 11,0 K Matsunyane Green Flash, Faithful Neo, Just The Two Of 
23.06 Turffontein 1 1000 2,0 G Lerena Jazz Pianist, Dondoyaki, Red Hot Kisses
17.05 Turffontein 3 1160 3,0 K Matsunyane Limerick Lace, Fiery Rose, Jazz Pianist
19.04 Turffontein 3 1000 9,5 K Matsunyane Mystical Miss, Versace Onthetrack, Jazz Pia

4
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

57.50

Maverick Queen
5j. b S (Captain Of All - Rebel Queen)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Haraka Bloodstock  G Ambro

Keagan De Melo

20.12 Vaal 2 1200 6,0 R Fourie Rockaroundtheclock, Maverick Queen, Pala
13.11 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 3,0 C Zackey Maverick Queen, Bright And Brazen, Conco
28.10 Vaal 3 1200 5,0 G Samo-Burthia Peregrine Falcon, Phala Millions, Maverick 
16.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 4,3 G Samo-Burthia Maverick Queen, Whirlybird, Western Wishe
28.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 34,0 G Samo-Burthia Stormy Day, Spy Story, Merryweather

5
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.00

Season's Greetings
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Winter Reserve)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Ridgemont  & Mr Devin Heffer

Gavin Lerena

23.12 Vac 7 1000 6,0 C Habib Deal Maker, Plumbago Park, Blindfire
04.12 Vac 6 1200 6,5 C Murray Western Wishes, Vamanos, She's All Mine
13.11 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 13,5 C Habib Maverick Queen, Bright And Brazen, Conco
28.06 Turffontein 1 1160 3,0 G Lerena Season's Greetings, Queensland, Wise Cou
03.06 Turffontein 3 1160 11,0 G Lerena Fair Proposal, Mamlambo, Season's Greetin

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

56.00

Quiet Winter
4j. b S (What A Winter - Queen Of Quiet)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Craig Zackey

16.12 Turffontein 6 1160 11,0 K De Melo Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
01.11 Turffontein 1 1160 3,2 C Zackey Quiet Winter, Wings Of Kildra, Winter Belle
30.09 Vaal 2 1200 2,8 C Zackey Lost For Words, Quiet Winter, Tipperary
09.08 Turffontein 3 1160 1,5 C Zackey Perfect Miracle, Lost For Words, Quiet Wint
15.04 Vaal 4 1000 2,8 C Zackey Captain Selvie, Eight Hats, Summer Winter

7
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

56.00

Whirlybird
6j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Samarate)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Calvin Habib

23.12 Vac 7 1450 13,5 C Habib Fire In Her Soul, Dondoyaki, Princess Keira
01.11 Turffontein 3 1160 21,0 C Habib Lost For Words, Tuscan Romance, Whirlybir
16.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 6,0 C Habib Maverick Queen, Whirlybird, Western Wishe
18.09 Vaal 5 1200 7,0 K Matsunyane Malibu, Blindfire, Micke's Bomb
31.07 Vac 6 1450 6,0 K Matsunyane Saigon Suzie, Too Late My Mate, Way To B

8
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

55.50

Clairwood Rose
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Fairyinthewoods)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: TKP Racing

R A Venniker

23.12 Vac 5 1000 4,3 R A Venniker Deal Maker, Plumbago Park, Blindfire
07.12 Turffontein 4 1000 8,0 C Zackey Old Fashioned, His Lordship, Inafix
01.11 Turffontein 8 1160 17,0 M Yeni Lost For Words, Tuscan Romance, Whirlybir
23.10 Vac 5 1000 7,0 M K Katjedi Green Flash, Faithful Neo, Just The Two Of 
04.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 9,5 G Samo-Burthia Perfect Miracle, Pretty Persuasive, Clairwoo

9
Box: 13
ML: 13,0

55.00

Waiting On Charlie
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Nina Katrina)

Trainer: C/T Dawson
Besitzer: TKP Racing

Ryan Munger

23.12 Vac 4 1000 17,0 C Murray Deal Maker, Plumbago Park, Blindfire
27.11 Turffontein Inside 2 1000 21,0 S Moodley Vanakkam, Waiting On Charlie, Queensland
02.10 Vac 7 1600 15,0 S Moodley Nkwenkwezi, Sigrid Swing, Chantilly Dream
26.06 Turffontein Inside 4 1600 9,5 K J Lihaba Littlemissmillion, Littlemisssplendid, Scarlett 
05.06 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 3,0 K J Lihaba Waiting On Charlie, Hopscotch, Parabellum

10
Box: 15
ML: 13,0

54.50

Hathighwaytothesky
4j. b S (Hat Puntano - Lady Negra)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Jaime & Mrs Mariza Vilela

K J Lihaba

09.11 Turffontein 1 1160 4,0 S Valjalo Hathighwaytothesky, Inspiration, The Reaso
28.10 Vaal 2 1200 17,0 S Khumalo Vamanos, Hathighwaytothesky, Inspiration
30.09 Vaal 6 1200 26,0 L Nhlapo United Offer, Magic Carpet Ride, Duchess 

11
Box: 11
ML: 15,0

54.50

There She Goes
8j. b S (Time Thief - Herathenavigatrix)

Trainer: W/W Marwing
Besitzer: Mesdames C Marks & S Mark

M Michel

20.12 Vaal 1 1000 11,0 M Michel There She Goes, Oriental Bouquet, Tiger St
27.11 Turffontein Inside 4 1000 26,0 K J Lihaba Vanakkam, Waiting On Charlie, Queensland
13.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1200 21,0 K J Lihaba Maverick Queen, Bright And Brazen, Conco
24.05 Greyville 6 1200 9,5 J Botes Buttercup Baby, Tara Star, Mia's Athena
14.05 Greypoly 3 1200 9,0 K J Lihaba Tam's Knight, Cotton Ron, There She Goes

12
Box: 10
ML: 67,0

54.00

Willow Lady
4j. ch S (Willow Magic - Levi Lady)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: S S Pooe

M K Katjedi

01.11 Turffontein 11 1160 101,0 K Matsunyane Lost For Words, Tuscan Romance, Whirlybir
18.09 Vaal 1 1200 15,0 C Murray Willow Lady, Red Secret, Phuthi
11.09 Vac 4 1000 41,0 K Matsunyane Miss Munroe, Princess Of All, Raceway
17.08 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 67,0 K A Brewer Matcha Mint, Special Star, Zahra Dominia
10.07 Turffontein Inside 9 1200 21,0 K Matsunyane Japanese Garden, Saragossa Cat, Kensal 
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9
15:50

1160 m
105.000 

NEXT TURFFONTEIN RACEMEETING SUNDAY 11 JANUARY FM 83 DIVIDED HANDICAP (F & M)
Rennpreis: 105.000  (62.344 19.950 9.975 4.988 2.494)

13
Box: 2
ML: 100,0

54.00

Lady Elliot
6j. ch S (Erupt - La Collossa)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: Karin Basel, Messrs G A Bas

Chase Maujean

04.12 Vac 9 1200 41,0 C Habib Western Wishes, Vamanos, She's All Mine
01.11 Turffontein 15 1160 67,0 K A Brewer Lost For Words, Tuscan Romance, Whirlybir
08.09 Scottsville Turf 8 1200 7,0 M Yeni Lucrative, One Smart Cookie, Colorado Cre
11.08 Greyville 1 1400 3,8 M Yeni Lady Elliot, Golden Moment, Aspoestertjie
13.06 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 2,2 R Danielson Boom Boom, Lady Elliot, Twice As Wild

14
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

52.00

Eight Hats
4j. b S (Hat Puntano - Double 'O' Eight)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: H P N Pretorius

Philasande Mxoli

16.12 Turffontein 7 1160 101,0 P Mxoli Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
04.12 Vac 7 1200 26,0 P Mxoli Western Wishes, Vamanos, She's All Mine
01.11 Turffontein 10 1160 34,0 P Mxoli Lost For Words, Tuscan Romance, Whirlybir
23.10 Vac 5 1000 9,0 P Mxoli Miss Munroe, Blindfire, She's All Mine
04.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 101,0 P Mxoli Perfect Miracle, Pretty Persuasive, Clairwoo

15
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

52.00

Angel's Oasis
5j. b S (Querari - Counting Angels)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

Kabelo Matsunyane

29.10 Durbanville 8 1250 5,0 L Mxothwa Dawn's Early Light, Lovers Lane, Pushing Li
22.09 Durbanville 6 1250 3,5 B Plaatjies Miss New York, Easy Money, Black Path
03.09 Durbanville 2 1250 13,5 L Mxothwa Lowveld Lily, Angel's Oasis, Cold Breeze
26.07 Kenilworth 6 1400 13,5 L Mxothwa Im The Buzz, Nile The Boss, Black Path
24.06 Kenilworth 4 1400 8,0 L Mxothwa Diamond Bomber, Nile The Boss, Vivo Per 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


